Filler Breather   Suction Strainer   Level Gauge
ACCESSORIES
Following are the Accessories used in the Hydraulic Systems
Suction Strainer
■ Specifications
Level Gauge
■ Specifications
Filler Breather

90:
N. American Design Standard
■ Model Number Designation
* The three different design standard available as shown below. Select suitable design standard to your requirement.
Type of Pipe
Connection
Design
Standard
Pipe
Thread
Mounting bolt
(Socket Head Cap Screw)
Threaded Connection
     Japanese Standard "JIS" Rc Metric Thd.
     European Design Standard  BSP.F Metric Thd.
     N. American Design Standard N P T Unified Thd.
“F5” Series Pipe Flange Kits
10
ACCESSORIES
■ Threaded Connection
GE
F
D
Socket Head Cap Screw
(4 places)
"H" Dia. x Thru.
"J" C'bore x "N" Deep
4 Places
L
K
Q0.3-1.6 mm
O-Ring
"C" Thd.
L
Q
K O-Ring
"
S
"
 D
ia
.
M
ax
.
Surface should
have a good
machined finish.
F
D
GE
K
L
O-Ring
"C" Thd.
Socket Head Cap Screw
(4 places) Piping Size
1/2 to 1-1/2
Piping Size
2 & 2-1/2
"H" Dia. x Thru.
 4 Places
Japanese Standard “JIS” &
N. American Design Standard
European Design Standard
F5- -A-1180
Customer’s
Mounting
Surface
F5- -A-10
F5- -A-1090
“F5” Series Pipe Flange Kits
11

L
ACCESSORIES
1. Model Number Designation
Suction Pipe Flange for “A” Series Pumps
These flanges are used for connecting the pump port to suction pipe. The advantages
are easy mounting, compact size, cost effective, and reduced pressure drop.
KF   - ¾    - 10
Design Number
10
Port Thread Size
BSP.T. ¾
BSP.T. 1
BSP.T. 1¼
Series Number
2. Applicable Pump Model Numbers.
Pump
Model Number
Port
Name
Pipe Flange Kit
Model Number
      AR16-FR※-※※
Suction
KF-¾-10 (Standard)
 AR22-FR01※-※※ KF-1-10 (Also available)
      A37-F-R-01-※-K-※※
KF-1¼-10
      A56-F-R-01-※-K-※※
KF Series Suction Flange
12
ACCESSORIES
3. Overall Dimensions
Sl.
No.
Suction Flange
Model Number
Dimensions in mm
A B C D E F G H J K a
1     KF-¾-10
22 48 23 26 30 81 22.5 60 16 45
3/4
2     KF-1-10 1
3 KF-1¼-10 30.2 58.7 25 32 37 84 36 65 15 52 1¼
A
B
DC
F
J
G
E
H
K
"a" BSP.T. Thd.
11 Dia. x Thru.
17.5 Dia. Spotface
2 Places
KF Series Suction Flange
13
A